

Mutual Funds – Terms & Conditions

- The Bank is an AMFI registered mutual fund distributor, undertaking the mutual fund business without any risk participation.
- Bank does not have any subsidiary/joint venture set up for the said distribution of the said product.
- Bandhan Bank is not responsible for any third party products/services/offers. Nothing contained herein shall constitute or be deemed to constitute an advice, invitation or solicitation to purchase or sell any products/services of third parties and shall not be deemed to have created any obligations or rights.
- Mutual funds are subject to market risks. Please read the offer documents and scheme details, carefully for applicable terms and conditions and risk factors.
- Any investment decision that may be made by the investor shall be at the investor's sole and independent analysis and evaluation of the risks involved. Bandhan Bank does not accept any responsibility for errors caused by negligence or otherwise, and for any loss or damage incurred by an investor.
- The views expressed by any third party, in any form whatsoever, are solely those of the third party and Bandhan Bank does not endorse or accept any responsibility for the same.
- Any investment in such third party products/services shall constitute a contract between the investor and the third party, without any direct or indirect linkage between the provision of the banking services offered by Bandhan Bank to its customers and their investment in such third party products/services. Bandhan Bank shall not be liable or responsible for any loss, claim or shortfall resulting from third party's products/services.
- All information, images, texts and any other content present in this page/website are proprietary to Bandhan Bank or of respective third parties. Misuse of information or any other content displayed herein is strictly prohibited.
- The information set out herein is subject to modification and may change materially. The information contained herein is not intended to nor should it be construed to represent that Bandhan Bank provides any product/service in jurisdictions where it is not licensed or registered or authorized to do so.
- The Bank undertakes distribution and referral services of third party investment products as permitted by RBI from time to time. Any such product offered to customers by the Bank is strictly on a non-risk participation basis and without any recourse against it.